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Minutes for the RIGG meeting 

18 March 2024 

These are the minutes from the Roadmap 

Implementation Governance Group meeting. 

We say RIGG for short. 

Minutes are notes that say what we talked 

about in the meeting. 

The meeting was on 18 March 2024. 
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What we talked about at the meeting 

Nick Lennox started the meeting. 

He asked if anyone had a conflict of interest. 

A conflict of interest is something in your life 

outside the meeting that makes it hard for you 

to make fair decisions. 

The last meeting 

Everyone said they were happy with the 

minutes from the last meeting. 
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Helping health staff give better care for people 
with intellectual disability 

Tahli from University of New South Wales 

spoke about her experience with health staff. 

Tahli said people with intellectual disability 

often do not feel 

• Listened to 

• Respected by health workers. 

Tahli talked about how health workers do not 

have a lot of training in intellectual disability health. 

Health workers need to know how to care for 

people with intellectual disability. 
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Curriculum development project 

We heard about the curriculum 
development project. 

The curriculum development project is 

about teaching health staff how to care for 

people with intellectual disability. 

We heard about the intellectual disability 
capability framework. 

We say framework for short. 

The framework shows what health students 

need to learn about 

• Intellectual disability 

• How to support people with intellectual disability. 
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At our meeting RIGG members told the 

project team what they think is important. 

RIGG members told the project team 

• It is important that people with intellectual 

disability are part of this project 

• Support workers need to know about good 

health care too 

• Advocacy organisations and people with 

intellectual disability can help by telling 

people about the framework. 
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RIGG members also told the project team 

• We can not make universities use 

the framework 

• We need to help universities understand 

why it would it would be good for them to 

use the Framework. 
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Roadmap annual progress report 

We heard about the 2023 Roadmap annual 
progress report. 

The Roadmap annual progress report says 

how we are going with the Roadmap. 

We are making an Easy Read version of 

the report. 

We talked about what we should do next in 

the Roadmap. 
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We want your ideas on what is most important 

to do next in the Roadmap. 

RIGG members said to start a small group to 

talk about what to do next on the Roadmap. 

RIGG members will be in the small group. 
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Other business 

Inclusion Australia 

We heard about the annual health 
assessments project. 

An annual health assessment is a big 

health check you have every year. 

We will work with Inclusion Australia to help 

people find out about annual health assessments. 

Inclusion Australia are the main advocacy 

organisation in Australia for people with 

intellectual disability. 
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What will happen next 

The Department will email you to ask if you 

want to be part of a small group. 

It is the group of RIGG members that will meet 

to talk about what to do next in the Roadmap. 

The next RIGG meeting will be on 

Monday 22 July 2024. 



11 

More information 

If you want more info or to ask questions 

Email RIGG.Secretariat@health.gov.au 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 
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